



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 166/2026**

JUBIN NAUTIYAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Vidyarthi, Mr.
Suvigya Vidyarthi, Mr.
Sarvagya Vidyarthi, Mr.
Nischay Chaudhary, Ms.
Apoorva Singh & Ms.
Rushali Rawat, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

JAMMABLE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sugandha Chhibber,
Adv. for D-5 (through VC)
Mr. Akshay Maloo, Adv. for
D-15 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **28.04.2026**.

**IA No. 9675/2026 (By defendant no. 15 u/S 151 CPC r/w Order
VIII Rule 1 CPC (as amended by CCA) for condonation of
delay in filing written statement alongwith supporting affidavit,
statement of truth & affidavit of admission/denial u/O XI Rule 4
CPC)**

Issue notice. Accepted. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits
that though he does not have any objection but Board of Resolution
& Power of Attorney in favour of AR of defendant no. 15 is not

supplied to him. Same be supplied during the course of the day.



SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 9, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any